�
EE-SX3081/4081/3088(-W1)/4088(-W1)
PCB-mount Photo IC Output with
Preamplifier Chip and Schmitt Circuit
� All models have a receiver and amplifier
circuit built into a single chip
� Excellent temperature characteristics
assured by receiver with a temperature

wire harness versions provide easy,
reliable solder-free connection
Ordering Information
Appearance Sensing method Slot width Slot depth Sensing
object
Output
configuration
Weight Part number
Transmissive 5 mm 7.5 mm Opaque,
0.5 x 2.1
Dark-ON Approx.
0.5 g
EE-SX3081
0.5 x 2.1
mm min. Light-ON
0.5 g
EE-SX4081
3.4 mm Dark-ON Approx.
0.6 g
EE-SX3088
Light-ON
0.6 g
EE-SX4088
Dark-ON EE-SX3088-W1
Light-ON EE-SX4088-W1
EE-SX3081/4081/3088(-W1)/4088(-W1) EE-SX3081/4081/3088(-W1)/4088(-W1)
Specifications
� ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Item Symbol Rated value
Emitter Forward current IF 50 mA*
Reverse voltage VR 4 V
Receiver Supply voltage VCC 16 V
Output voltage VOUT 28 V
Output current IOUT 16 mA
Output permissible dissipation POUT 250 mW*
Ambient temperature Operating Topr -40°C to 75°C (-40°F to 167°F)
Storage Tstg -40°C to 85°C (-40°F to 185°F)
*Refer to Engineering Data if the ambient temperature is not within the rated temperature range.
� RECOMMENDED OPERATING CONDITION (WITHIN THE RATED TEMPERATURE RANGE)
Item Symbol Recommended value Remarks
Supply voltage VCC 4.5 to 16 V —
Output current IOUT 16 mA max. —
LED current IF 15 mA VCC = 4.5 to 16 V
EE-SX3081/4081/3088(-W1)/4088(-W1)EE-SX3081/4081/3088(-W1)/4088(-W1)
� CHARACTERISTICS (TA = 25°C (77°F))
Item Symbol EE-SX3081/SX4081 EE-SX3088/SX4088y
Value Condition Value Condition
Emitter Forward
voltage
VF 1.2 V typ.; 1.5 V